edinburgh hospital broadcasting service

Western General Hospital Crewe Road South Edinburgh • EH4 2XU

t 0131 537 5353 e enquiry@ehbs.co.uk w www.ehbs.co.uk



EHBS 100 Club - Terms and Conditions

The promoter of the EHBS 100 Club is Paul Hughes (a member of the Executive Committee of EHBS) 3F2, 251 Dalkeith Road, North Edinburgh, EH16 5JS.

The EHBS 100 Club this year will run from November 2020 to October 2021 with the first draw taking place in November 2020.

The cost of an individual EHBS 100 Club Membership will be £10 for a full year or any part thereof.

Applications may be filled in on-line or sent by post to the promoter at:

100 Club Subscriptions Edinburgh Hospital Broadcasting Service Western General Hospital Crewe Road South Edinburgh EH4 2XU

Randomly selected membership numbers will be issued by email, or if required by post, these will be issued on a "first come, first served" basis.

In the event of fewer than 65 applications being received before the first draw, the club may be cancelled or delayed.

Prize Structure:

One monthly prize of £25 each month except December when there are bonus draws. (11 months @ £25) £275 and Christmas Bonus prizes in December: First prize £100, Second Prize £75, Third prize £50. Total: £500

Each draw will take place on the second Monday of the month, allowing time for posting out before Christmas for the bonus draws.

Draws will be undertaken by a member of staff at the Western General hospital who is not a member of the EHBS 100 Club. The draw will be supervised by members of EHBS. Details of the winning EHBS 100 Club number(s) will be posted on the EHBS website (www.reddotradio.co.uk).

The winning 100 Club Member(s) will be issued with the appropriate cheque by post. Edinburgh Hospital Broadcasting Service is a registered charity in Scotland (SCO11774) and is also registered with the local authority under the Gambling Act 2005.